e

KPMG LLP Tel +44 (0) 20 7694 8181
1-2 Dorset Rise Fax +44 {0} 20 7694 8064
London ECAY BEN DX 38050 Blackfriars
United Kingdom

The Registrar

Companies House

Crown Way Qurref  Jhw/rs

Maindy Contact Julian H Walker

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

12 February 2010

Dear Sir

Copy of the Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors of each of the subsidiary
companies listed in the appendix pursuant to section 521 of the Companies Act 2006

In accordance with section 521 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose a copy of our statutory
statement, which was delivered to the Registered Office of the Compames hsted m the
appendix, in accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

Yours faithfully,
T

Julian H Walker
Head of Compliance
KPMG LLP

MONDAY

*PMOGSOHJG"
PC2 40

15/02/2010 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

KAMG LLP a LK harwted habiliy partnershp 1% 8 subsdary of KPMG
Euvicpe LLP and a member irm of tha KPMG netwerk of indapendent
mambar irms affiliated with KPMG International a Swass cooperaive

Registerad m England No OCI01540
Registared office 8 Salsbuy Square London ECAY BBB




heanse

KPMGLLP

Statenmient on ceasing fo hold office as anditor s puw suant to section 319 of the Compantes Act 2006

Appendn

COH!]J(H?)) name

Coldiaw Services Limited
Donegalway Restaurants Limited
Duobrtdge Limited

Meltway Limited
Merryweathers Lirnited
Parmatone Limited

Thames Valley Restaurants Limited
Twinstem Limited

Waseley Eleven Limted
Kitevale Lirmted

Welbiooke Limited

Welbourne Caterers Limited
Welbourne Ross Plc
Willoughby (66) Linnted

19 Janwai 2010

Company registered number

02855376
02719864
02644891
03243108
01922095
02908324
03040848
(3155605
01934651
02522705
01781562
(01775669
02815348
03030944




