

KPMG LLP

1-2 Dorset Rise London EC4Y 8EN United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7694 8161 Fax +44 (0) 20 7694 8064 DX 38050 Blackfriars

The Registrar Companies House Crown Way Maindy Cardiff CF14 3UZ

Our ref Jhw/rs Contact Julian H Walker

12th February 2010

Dear Sır

Copy of the Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors of each of the subsidiary companies listed in the appendix pursuant to section 521 of the Companies Act 2006

In accordance with section 521 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose a copy of our statutory statement, which was delivered to the Registered Office of the Companies listed in the appendix, in accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

Yours faithfully,

Julian H Walker Head of Compliance KPMG LLP

J.H.C.K

MONDAY

PM9G9HJ9
PC2 15/02/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

140



Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Coldiaw Services Limited	02855376
Donegalway Restaurants Limited	02719864
Duobridge Limited	02644891
Meltway Limited	03243108
Merryweathers Limited	01922095
Parmatone Limited	02908324
Thames Valley Restaurants Limited	03040848
Twinstem Limited	03155605
Waseley Eleven Limited	01934651
Kitevale Limited	02522705
Welbrooke Limited	01781562
Welbourne Caterers Limited	01775669
Welbourne Ross Plc	02815348
Willoughby (66) Limited	03030944